APPROVED 6/13/2022

Sciota Township Board Meeting — May 9, 2022

The May 9, 2022, meeting of the Sciota Township Board was called to order by Supervisor Matthews at
7:00 p.m. at the Sciota Township Hall. The Pledge of Allegiance was given by all. Members present were
Supervisor Matthews, Treasurer Palmer, Deputy Clerk Wing, Trustee Reed and Trustee Vondrasek.
Absent: Clerk Parker-Wing. Guests present were Floyd Koerner Jr, Nancy Koerner, Charlene Austin,
Diane Baclawski, Cindy Garber, Diane Dowler, and Mike Dowler

Minutes: On a motion by Palmer and seconded by Vondrasek—Motion approved by all. It was moved to
approve the April 11 minutes as written.

TREASURER REPORT: Reed moved to place treasurer’s report on file, seconded by Vondrasek—Motion
approved by all. General Fund $169,964.12; Tax Fund $16,534.98; Money Market #33,953.07; Covid
Relief $93,472.48.

1** PUBLIC COMMENT. None

COUNTY OFFICIALS: Commissioner Garber says the commission has approved $4.4M to restore the
Shiawassee County Court House. Biggest issue is the heating and cooling system and there are also some
structural problems.

LSW FIRE/EMERGENCY SERVICES: Dennis Hill gave a report on fire services. The fire services department
suggests that Sciota Township get a new well to save drive time from a Sciota Township fire to the City
of Laingsburg for water. The time saved could prevent a house or barn from burning down.

ASSESSOR:
BOARD REPORTS:
OLD BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:

o Approved: #497.012.220812, Leland Road from Garrison Road to Bennington Road, $100,200
On a motion by Vondrasek and seconded by Reed, Motion approved by all. A roll call vote was
taken. YES Vote: Palmer, Vondrasek, Reed, and Matthews. NO Vote: None. Absent: Clerk Parker-
Wing. It was moved to add one additional 2022 Road Commission Project to the fiscal year. This
project will be paid by COVID relief funds (ARPA) and will only occur should the additional funds be
dispersed to the township by the State of Michigan.

2" PUBLIC COMMENT. Diane Baclawski says the planning commission has been working on the 5-year
master plan

Trustee Reed moved to pay bills, seconded by Trustee Vondrasek.



BILLS PAID 4/11 through 5/8/2021

Ck No.

10679

10680
10681
10682
10683
10684
10685
10686
10687
10688
10689
10690
10691
10692
10693
10694
10695
10696
10697

Description
Diane Baclawski

Howard Pierce
David White

Traci White

Diane Dowler

Lisa Doyle
Kimberly Palmer
Phillip Matthews
Lucille Matthews
VOID

Kenneth Wing
Mike Reed
T-Mobile
Consumer’s Energy
VOID

Jamie Parker-Wing
VOID

John Hancock
Vaughn Vondrasek
TOTAL BILLS

Amount
$79.20

$60.09
60.09
$55.58
$849.80
150.23
$1,054.60
811.99
150.23
$0.00
150.23
150.23
$31.15
$41.91
$0.00
$837.38
$0.00
$693.45
$60.09
$5,299.87
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ADJOURNMENT: Vondrasek moved to adjourn the meeting, Palmer seconded the motion. The meeting
was adjourned at 7:30 p.m.

Submitted by; Jamie Parker-Wing, clerk



