Sciota Township Board Meeting – May 9, 2022

The May 9, 2022, meeting of the Sciota Township Board was called to order by Supervisor Matthews at 7:00 p.m. at the Sciota Township Hall. The Pledge of Allegiance was given by all. Members present were Supervisor Matthews, Treasurer Palmer, Deputy Clerk Wing, Trustee Reed and Trustee Vondrasek. Absent: Clerk Parker-Wing. Guests present were Floyd Koerner Jr, Nancy Koerner, Charlene Austin, Diane Baclawski, Cindy Garber, Diane Dowler, and Mike Dowler

Minutes: On a motion by Palmer and seconded by Vondrasek—Motion approved by all. It was moved to approve the April 11 minutes as written.

TREASURER REPORT: Reed moved to place treasurer's report on file, seconded by Vondrasek—Motion approved by all. General Fund \$169,964.12; Tax Fund \$16,534.98; Money Market #33,953.07; Covid Relief \$93,472.48.

1st PUBLIC COMMENT. None

COUNTY OFFICIALS: Commissioner Garber says the commission has approved \$4.4M to restore the Shiawassee County Court House. Biggest issue is the heating and cooling system and there are also some structural problems.

LSW FIRE/EMERGENCY SERVICES: Dennis Hill gave a report on fire services. The fire services department suggests that Sciota Township get a new well to save drive time from a Sciota Township fire to the City of Laingsburg for water. The time saved could prevent a house or barn from burning down.

ASSESSOR:

BOARD REPORTS:

OLD BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:

 Approved: #497.012.220812, Leland Road from Garrison Road to Bennington Road, \$100,200 On a motion by Vondrasek and seconded by Reed, Motion approved by all. A roll call vote was taken. YES Vote: Palmer, Vondrasek, Reed, and Matthews. NO Vote: None. Absent: Clerk Parker-Wing. It was moved to add one additional 2022 Road Commission Project to the fiscal year. This project will be paid by COVID relief funds (ARPA) and will only occur should the additional funds be dispersed to the township by the State of Michigan.

2nd PUBLIC COMMENT. Diane Baclawski says the planning commission has been working on the 5-year master plan

Trustee Reed moved to pay bills, seconded by Trustee Vondrasek.

Ck No.	Description	Amount
10679	Diane Baclawski	\$79.20
10680	Howard Pierce	\$60.09
10681	David White	60.09
10682	Traci White	\$55.58
10683	Diane Dowler	\$849.80
10684	Lisa Doyle	150.23
10685	Kimberly Palmer	\$1,054.60
10686	Phillip Matthews	811.99
10687	Lucille Matthews	150.23
10688	VOID	\$0.00
10689	Kenneth Wing	150.23
10690	Mike Reed	150.23
10691	T-Mobile	\$31.15
10692	Consumer's Energy	\$41.91
10693	VOID	\$0.00
10694	Jamie Parker-Wing	\$837.38
10695	VOID	\$0.00
10696	John Hancock	\$693.45
10697	Vaughn Vondrasek	\$60.09
	TOTAL BILLS	\$ 5,299.87

BILLS PAID 4/11 through 5/8/2021

ADJOURNMENT: Vondrasek moved to adjourn the meeting, Palmer seconded the motion. The meeting was adjourned at 7:30 p.m.

Submitted by; Jamie Parker-Wing, clerk